st ve CHANGE ORDER

City of New Prague June 12, 2023
OWNER DATE
2
CWNER'S PROJECT NO. CHANGE ORDER NO.
2023 Street and Utility Improvement Project NEWPR 167774 71.50
PROJECT DESCRIPTION SEH FILE NO.
The following changes shall be made {o the contract documents:
Description:

The project was bid using a %" rock in the top layer of bituminous pavement as it has in most previous city
projects. The paving contractor noted that this can result in the aggregate stacking and providing a coarse
appearance. As the City no longer places seal coat, it was decided to change to a %" rock in the top layer instead
to provide a smoother surface.

Purpose of Change Crder:
Compensate Contractor for additional costs incurred.

Basis of Cost: X Actual ] Estimated

Aftachments (list supporting documents)

Attachment A

Contract Status Time Cost
Original Contract $3,715,730.65
Net Change Prior C.0.'s _N/A to N/A_ $2,037.30
Change this C.0. $4,224 .24
Revised Contract , $3,721,992.19

Recommended for Approval: Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. by % 444-—- /</ Mj—-—:

Chris Kniutson, Project Manager

Agreed fo bj;CQpﬁcto}:/ / g P Approved for Owner:

8Y  Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 8Y  City of New Pragde

S perifade Public Lok Dicpcter
e’ TITLE

Distribution Contractor 2 Owner 1 Project Representative 1 SEH Office 1

scikoninewprit B7774\7-cansl-sves\7 1-mgmiS0-chg-orderichange arder #1.docx

Engineers | Architects | Plznners | Scientists
Shart Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 11 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 200, Mankato, MN 56001-7740
507.398.1989 | B77.316.7636 | 888.908,8166 fax | sehinc.com
SEH is 100% employee-owned | Affirmative Actlon-Equal Opportunity Employer



ATTACHMENT A

CHANGE ORDER NOQ, TWO

2023 Street and Utility Improvement Project
New Prague, Minnesota

SEH NO. NEWPR 167774

July 1, 2024

ftem No. Description
1 WEAR COURSE MiX CHANGE

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE

SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC.

Unit
TON

Qty. Unit Price Total Price
1,482.19 $2.85 $4,224.24
$4,224.24

Page 1 of 1



